
 
Website: ArrowCreek.com; Email: acservice@associasn.com 

 
 

ARROWCREEK INTEREST GROUPS: 
Rev 7/10/25 

 
Bridge Social – Betsy Burgess – betsyhburgess@gmail.com 
 
Chefs Club – Portia Corlin portiacorlin@gmail.com and Mary Enright enright5mom@gmail.com  
 
Crafters - Mary Steele - marysteele6239@att.net 
 
Cycling Club - Jeff Foster - jeff-foster@sbcglobal.net 
 
Dominoes/Mexican Train - text Judy Hutchinson 775.560.0955 
 
Hand and Foot Club - Ginger Furumoto 775.851.9381 
 
Mah Jongg – Donna Branson – renobransons@yahoo.com  
 
AC Mastermind Interest Group – Jessica Hartwig - jessica@livinvision.net (Connect in community with people 

who have a positive outlook and are both eager to give and receive advice and support) 
 

Men's Tennis - Don McConnell - dfmcconnell67@gmail.com 
 
Motorcycle - Thomas Wroblewski - tomwro@sbcglobal.net 
 
Pickleball – Don Unruh - emailacpc@gmail.com  Website: acpc.clubexpress.com  
  
Scale Models - Hawley MacLean - hawley@hmaclean.com 
 
Skiing - Kelly Young - keyoung@pacbell.net 
 
Snowshoeing – Looking for Group Leader 
 
The Community Service Group – Debra Wurzel, 310-560-6433 debra.wurzel@icloud.com, commserviceac@gmail.com 
 
Wine Lovers Club – Terry Brodt – terrybrodt@comcast.net 
 
Women's Tennis – Nancy Aston – cmgreno2@gmail.com  
 
Retired Thinkers Club - Gray.Wright@outlook.com  
 
Ping Pong - Gray.Wright@outlook.com  
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